In accordance with
Rule 6,28 of the I_IQ 1 4
Insolvency {England &

corhde 08 Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986. |n CVL

Companies House

THURSDAY

n Company details

congaryrnen [0 |3 |2 (811111203

lease
|| W“H l'l I‘ m‘“ |||I| ‘\ -
*ASBF1IHTN*
Al2 08/08/2019 #248
COMPANIES HOUSE o ——

- Filling in this farm
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | T & N Commercials Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator’s name
Full forename{s) Amanda
Surname Wade
E Liguidator’s address
Building name/number [ 30 Finsbury Square
Streat [
Post town | London
County/Region [
Pastcode Elci2|P 2 1y [u
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forenames} [ Kevin J 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Sumame Hellard anather liquidator.
H Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumberl?O Finsbury Square @ Other liquidator
—_— {/se this secfion ta tell us about
Street | another liquidator.

[

Past town rLondon

County/Region l

e [e[cl2[P[ [2[¥[U
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior 1o dissolution in CVL

H_ Liguidator's release

O Tick if one or mare creditors abjected to liquidator's release. ‘7

r Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

E_ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sanatue

X M Ozt <. X
Signature date %NITO ’%l@ @EWE

04/17 Version 1.0



LQ14

Natice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

BT‘resenter information

n Important information

You dg not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public racord.

Contact name

Amanda Wade

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Sguare

I Address

Post town

London

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies Hause,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

CountyfRegion

T jefel2 [P [2V U

Country

|DX

[ 0161 953 6900

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

HFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshause
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www,gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause.

04/17 Version 1.0




11

1.2

1.3

3.1
3.2

5.2

5.3

5.4

6.1

T & N Commercials Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)
Final account of the Joint Liguidator

Introduction

| refer to the above liquidation which commenced an 7 September 2009 with the appointment of
Arif Anwar of Rifsons as liquidator of the Company.

On 15 March 2012, pursuant to an application made by the Assaciation of Certified Chartered
Accountants in its capacity as Mr Anwar's Regulatory Professional Body, the High Court of England &
Wales made an order transferring Mr Anwar's insolvency case portfolio in a Bleck Transfer Order to
myself and Kevin Hellard of this office.

The following appendices are included with this report:

« Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 7 September 2018 to date
and also for the whole liquidation

« Appendix B, a summary of the former liquidator's receipts and payments account for the period
7 September 2006 to 14 March 2012 {the whole period of his office)

« Appendix C, Statement of Insalvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 03261123,

Events since progress report to 6 September 2018
Since my last repart, | have received tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs.

| am now in a position to progress the Company to dissolution.

Assets

My enquiries as regards any Company assets are concluded and no further action is proposed.

Investigations

As previously advised, a claim was made against Mr Anwar's insolvency bond and a settlement of
£9,666 was received. An additional claim was lodged in Mr Anwar's bankruptcy for the costs incurred in
bringing this matter to 2 close as necessitated by the failure to deliver up records by Mr Anwar.

As reported previously, dividends totalling £4,778 were received on the claim in the bankruptcy. From
this surn, payments totalling £1,098 were made to the bond surety under its subrogated rights following
payment of the bond claim.

Across the Anwar portfolio | have incurred central disbursements. These costs are not attributable to any
single Company, for example, legal costs associated with the application to transfer the companies in
the portfolio. These costs are a joint and several liability of the companies and were allocated equally
across the companies at the rate of ¢£300 including VAT per Company.

Of the above dividends, £303 was used as consideration towards these costs.
Liabilities
Secured Creditors

Fixed and floating charges are registered at Companies House in favour of the directors
LE Williams and CA Norman. A fixed and floating charge is also registered in favour of
Bibby Financial Services Ltd (Bibby Factors).



6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5
6.6

The Statement of Affairs shows outstanding balances due to two of the debentures holders, being
LE Williams who is owed c£1,500 and Bibby Factors which is owed ¢£30,000.

There are insufficient funds available to allow a distribution to be made to the secured creditors.

Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

Unsecured Creditors
The Statement of Affairs estimated unsecured claims totalling £238,103.

There are insufficient funds available to allow a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix C for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data protection

Any perscnal information held by the Company will continue to he processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protecticn Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Amanda Wade
Joint Liquidator
Date:

Enc



T & N Commercials Limited - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 March 2012 to 7 June 2019

Receipts

Book Debts

Freehold Land & Property
Bond Settlement

Funds recovered from former officeholder

Bank/ISA InterestGross

Dividend Payment from Company Debtor

Dividend from Anwar's Estate
Total on last R&P filed
VAT Control Account

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

Balance Brought Forward from Pravious IP

DTl Cheque Fees
{SA Account Fees

Contribution to kquidators' costs by Bo

Liquidators Fees
Liquidators Expenses
VAT irrecaverable

Contribution to Portfolio Expenses
Payment of Surety's Subrogated Claim

Tax on Interest
Unexplained payments
Total on last R&P filed
Preferential Creditars (All)
Floating Charge Creditor
Trade & Expense Creditors
Shareholders (All)

VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA - NiB 18/7/2013

Statement
of Affairs
£

65,576.00
61,874.00

(30,068.00)

(11,508.00)
(1,500.00)
(238,103.00)
{125.00)

Appendix A

From From
15/03/2012 07/09/2018
to to
06/09/2018 0710612019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
9,666.00 0.00 9,666.C0
17,550.07 0.00 17,550.07
245 34 Q.00 245,34
26.54 0.00 26.54
4,777.51 0.00 4,777.51
71,746.31 .00 71,746.31
0.00 4.076.87 4 076.87
104,011.77 4,076.87 108,088.64
0.00 0.00 0.00
17,550.07 0.00 17,550.07
0.00 0.15 0.15
646,00 75.00 721.00
9,666.00 0.00 9,666.00
0.00 20,339.18 20,339.18
0.00 20.00 20.00
50.44 0.00 50.44
252.20 0.00 252.20
1,098.48 0.00 1,088.48
49.07 0.00 49,07
784.71 0.00 784.71
£3,480.47 Q.00 53,480.47
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 4,076.87 4,076.87
_ 8357744 2451120 108,088.64
20,434.33 {20,434.33) 0.00
20,434,33 {20.434.33) 0.00
20,434.33 {20,434.33) 0.00




Appendix B

T & N COMMERCIALS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

SUMMARY OF THE FORMER LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS COVERING
THE PERIOD FROM 7 SEPTEMBER 2009 TO 14 MARCH 2012

Statement of Total
Statement of Affairs Affairs to
Book Values Estimated to 14/03/12
Realise
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Surpius Book Debts 49277 35,508 33,480.65
Debtors {Pre-Appointment) 75,813 35,000 31,185.39
Cash at Bank 4 374 4,374 0.00
Cash in Hand 4,870 4,870 0.00
Tangible Assets 49,741 17,830 0.00
VAT Repayment - - 7,080.27
184,075 97,382 71,746 .31
PAYMENTS
Agents' fees 6,621.01
Forensic Work (D McCarthy) 1,000.00
Legal Fees 750.00
Liguidator's dishursements 38,874.98
VAT receivable 6,178.12
Bank charges 56.36
Unexplained payments 784.71
54,265.18
Balance of funds in hand as at
14 March 2012 17,481.13

The abave figures have been summarised from documents prepared by Mr Anwar and
have not been independently verified by ourselves




(seanWwoo ‘'sea) ‘sjybu) SIo)paIo 10] UOHBULIOIUl =

2insopRsIp Buinbal sdiysuoiles. e

$IIRI00SSE O SjuswAed e

3I0M JNO PRIOBIUOD-gNS e

$95USUXa puUE SJUAWSSINGSIp =

sajel no sfieys Aunoy =

pouad oy} Buunp wea) nay} pue siolepinbl juiol syl Ag suop 3iom e
SISB( 99} e

S1807 Juswiuiodde-aid e

$ianaa §i Aewiwns uf (6415 § 9%iiIeid
ADUBAIOSUL JO JUBWBIEIS pUE ($BINY S4Y)) 9107 SOINY (Sajep pue pue|Bug) ASUBAIOSU] 8U] ‘986 | 19 ASUSAIOSU] BY) 40 sluawainbal ay) yum uonounfuoo u paledad useq sey xipuadde sy

2INSO[ISIP § 80110BI4 ADUBA|OSU| JO JUSWSIE)S

$8]eI00SSe JIsy} Jo siojepinbi| julol 8yl 0} sasuadxa pue uoljessunwal ‘sjuswAied

9 xipuaddy



SI0}PaIZ 0] Jauaq
[BIURLL 103D OU PRy BUE SIUDWSINba)
Ajoinels ypm Buikdwiod jo asodind

Buipuny
3U) 40) Aj9|0S PaIs|dWoD SEM IOM S = JuNooae yueqQ ucpepinbi sy sbeuew o) . UOJENSIUIWPE JUNCIJE YUET

% Buijjig ‘Ainseal)

SJOHPRI2 0] J4aUaq
[BIZUBUL} 1234iP OU pey pue SIUSwannbai
Aoniels yw BuiAidwes 1o ssodind podas
SUoISIJap 1§ S9jou

Ayl Joj AjRIos palRdwos sem jiom sIyl - uonebigo AoInie)S = [ERUUE JO UOHENOIS PUBR m3nes ‘uoneiedald  » s1ena11 ‘spoday

SICHPUT 01 Jy[ueq
|EIDUEUY JOBIIF OU PRY PUE SIUSWIINDal
Aocimess yww BujAdwon jo asodind SMIINDL 3

Y] o) A9(0S pIlajdwioT SEM IOM SIY| - SouBdWOD JBulau] e [BLIBIUI PUR 958D 34) JO Juswabzuew [BJIAAG . juswebeuew ases

aralited FL8'e3 siy gi ‘ uoneHSIUIWpY

pasIn3yg saa4 S1011PaJd 0} Nfauaq [erduenrd Aressanau sem suom ayi AUsp BUOP HIOM HIOM JO BadY

"MOJ2g UQI09S S95Uadxa pue sjuawWssINgsiq,
ay) Ul papiao.d aue sasuadxa sAl09dsal 9U) JO sjieleq] "paLINaul S99 S10)epinb| julol ay} 10} UOIEWLIOU; S1U} 3N0 185 {[EdUawNU AQ Pamo|[o} aalelieu) sajqe) Buimo|jo) syl suop
Rom sU) j0 ucieue|dxa salleiIeU apinoid o] paunbai OS|e a18 9pA I YIM UORIBULDD Ul $ALINOLI SaSUSdXa Aue BUIpN|oUl 'poLIad 94} Ul BUOP XIOM [ENJOE JO SIS0 (IBISP 01 paunbal 8ie ap

poLsH ay] mc_,:.:u weoa] lisyj pue mgoymb_jv__ E_O.— =1 >n_ 2UOP Y40AN
‘mo|ag UORIas anjoadsal sy ul papiaosd
84 SUOD YoM U} Jo sie1aq Inoy Jad £573 |0 abelane UB 18 siU G|, AG PajUasaIdal £1'C3 Buli=iol PRLINTUL DIoM SIS0 S (pouad auy) ayep o} 8107 jeqwaides £ woy powad su Buung

1} 895 siolepinbi| ol ay; se s|eAssiUl
1aBuo| Yons 18 10 SISEq ALIUOL & U0 JUNOD2E U UMEIR 89 Uoljeiaunwal siojepinbl) Juiel ey 1By} PUE 2wl 0} aup wol usab sejes no aBieyo udpuoT WU SUI UM SOUBPIOIJE Ui UCRERINGY
au u| Buisiie siayew o} Buipualie ul yeis Jlay) pue siojepinb 1ol auy Aq uaalb Apadoid sun su) 03 aouals)ss AQ PEXU 8q UONBISUNWAI (U} PAAICSAI SI0JPaI2 aY] €102 J8qWaoed g ug

81502 1uawjuiodde-}soy
"a1188 8yl wolj BuiAed alinbal
1euUl Auedwod By} o1 uotels Ul Sisoo usuuicdde-axd Aue palunou 'siojepinki| Juiol ay) 4o S1EI00SSE e 10 ‘pabiebua Busq 411 M UoiLoy] JUBIS Jo Aem A 'siopepinby juio] syl JayleN

“101epInbI| 51 j0 9)BIS0SSE UE 10 JojepInbi| syl Ag paLnaul
uaag aney Aau Jey} JUsixs Ul 0} “SI0)PaId Jo APoq sjeudosdde sy jo leaidde sy} i ‘9IRS a4 40 N0 pled 9 ABW 359U "10JepInb| B jO UOHBUIIOU 8U} UO SI0)PSII WOy UOISIoap
E >89S 0] 8inpadosd JUSSLCI RILISSP 10 SINpaodd UQISIIS ay) JO sieye Jo juswsels ay) Buuedaid ul paunoul sesusdxa Alesseosu pue sjgeucseal Aue asudwod §3809 Juswjulodde-aid

$]S00 aujulodde-ald

2 xipueddy



6E£'023 -91ep 01 pied 51503 Bulll 1210 -

$IS03 BLUIL [BI0] ([RISAC OB 10U S0P SIY) iasamoy 'Spouad snowaxd o] Jeyip ABw Wiom jo sease jsuiebe awi) jo uonesojje “swaisAs Burpoda: §4ig 1N 0} lUBWIIUEYUS 0] 8N -
sanjnsexs pue siebeusw JUBISISSE SAPNdUL SAINIEXT -
siobeuew pue S101034p 9181205 SEpNOU Jabeusy -

510425.1p pue siauped sapryoul JSUREd -

SI0N
19 62T SYGOE'EE  [9L2pt 1S'T6E ISIEER'E  |OLSL 00°L56 €6 jos'eir'L  |06'S 00°990°t  j0Z°C IsTsit 59°0 L) 8
6£°9ET S6'VITBL [iE'L 28182 §2250C¢  JogL 00252 or't 00'SEL 00t 00°569 522 §Z6lE 590 {RI3uan)
c¥sli 0496 650 008l 00'La S¥0 008 9o - - - - - - suoisuayd
9 0cT SUSIEE  [SryL BELLT S1var oLl 0008 050 SLE8l G0 09102 ¥ 0 - . xel
i GEEL0"9  IS6'EC L6 ¥LE L eelL’l 199G 00°Z2% 062 51005 5i¢ 00 01 050 - - Bugpuny 3 buyng *Anseal)
8Y6IT SLLLLIT [9ToEL S0°'E5Z crssl'e  loosh HuofjensiuIwpy
Logk sTice’t  lovl - - - - - . - - . - - paIndasuf
LGB ISTUEEL oK) - - - SI0lpeI)
£8°051 _8.3 090 - - - - - - . - - - - seakojdwe 10103S/IGII81p/I0Iq2(
Wit 0cise  Ise 0008l 008t 010 008t 010 - - - - - - jesaust)
EEGIE  [00'858'7 56 00081 [00'8) 010 suogeBisea]
1580Y YT X - - - - - - - B - - - 519552 1310
L4 X474 Srag L0 - - - - - . - . - - . £)qap jaylo § s§o0g
99'968 ST'598'L oLy - - - 519550 JO UOJIBSHEAY
00°QFL 00°804 Yo - - - - - - - - - - - paylssepoun
Q0°GFT 00°804 5¥0 - - - IpayissBRdUN
6102/90/10 01 B10Z/60/10 WY polidd
pouad a1 10} siSA|RUR 1500 BUI GdIS PAIRIR]
poliad ayy ul
£5ZIUr3 v18'cy 81 G4 paiInou $99) jeloL
SI03Ip2J2 0] Jyousq
[BIDURUI, 122,10 OU PEL pUE Sjuawannbal
Aoniels yiw BulAkdwios Jo asodind
34} Joy AR|0S pala|dwoD sem oM Iy e uonebiqo Alonels e aougjdwos xe] Xejl

5 xipuaddy



q JusWpUsWe ue yons BUImo||ol
Hodal xau ay} ulyim pI|IEIap aq ||t SIUSWPUSWE Auy "alnin) Sy) Ul Sa]el 1o sbieyn nc puswe 0} B 3y} 3AI8S3) SR T/ LOZ 480100 | 30Uis palidde aaey sajes 1no ableyd Jusung sy

01 - 594 551 - 051 woddng
o 08l Ainseau
$62 - 002 0¥z - 591 iojensIUIWPY
sle-092 S28 - 5¥2 Py —
ove-00§  0SE-00% 1abEURW JuBlSISSY
59% - 0¥ Oy - OpE sobieuew
 ovG-ory S6% - Gbv 1079811 B)E(305SY
§ZL -G8 G65 - 58 10128.1Q
008-01¢% G/ - .ﬁ.:m Jauyed
= w3
Xe| ¥ suoisuad Aoudnjosy|

JUBUND ) £10Z 4370120 | Woly

SMONG) S8 218 PONSH SYi Buung paNdde sa1es (o aBieys ALNGY SY1 PEST YEIS jo Speub y5ES J0) SSINUIL G jO SIun W paBleys St sut

sajeJ jno ablieyd AjUnoH

3 xjpusddy



‘Mg 8)g€) 8U) Ul paplacid 0s)E ale SJs0s asay) JO sjieja aleudoxdde se pappe Sl LA 9wl e dgy je pabieys si abes)iy

, "UOIJELBUNWSY S I8RICY
8210 UB SB JauueLl sLes syl ul [eacsdde aanbal sjuawssingsip g AloBayes ‘siseq sjqeuoseal pue Jadoud e uo Juswiuiccde ayj 0} PIIEOLE 9 UED 1) PUE ‘WLl J|8Y3 JO ISPy 8210
ue Ag palinou| ag Aew Jey] S1500 PaIRI0||B JC PBJEYS apnioul Agiu Asy] "Aped paly Juspuadepul ue o) JuawAed € 10U ING S1EISa JUBAIOSUI SU) O] 3|qBI8)S] AjJ0S.p aUE 1EL) Sasuadxe ale asay]

sjuawasingsip z Aobajen

sniEys AQ padnbal sue yoiym 'asea sy o] Aeayicads Buneis) Buisiisape pue Bulpucq Se yons siso0 Je 9say] — 51500 AI0INBlS e
o520 ay) Buibeuew ul paunaul aue yalum sabieyd Jeunoo 1¢ afielsod se yons s1S00 aie 9say) — SIS00 SQ0  »
gldwexa 1oy ‘sBunoaw Jo sasiwaid Buipes; Buipuaie ul 4e1s Ag pasnou ale ‘aBeajiw apnjoxa LYalym 'SIS00 9SO} — SoUSISISNS PUB [SABI] .

311063322 SuImo|10) 31 4O 1SISUCD pUB [EBacidde Joud Inoylim UMeIR
8G ues A2y) 'a1e1sa JusAjosul au 0 s|gelajal Alloaup ainyipuadxa ayinads S| 818y a1sym saiped piiu) Juspuadapul 0] sjuawAed ale pue sasuadxe }a400d O INC, SB UMOUN OSIE 81 9S8y |

sjuawasingsip | Lchajen

‘seuofaes om ojul [y pue Juswiuiodde ADUSAIOSUI U YlIa UONDSULOD Ul J3P|CY 8910 UE C) pesinguiial pue Ag 15w sesusdxe aie sjuawssingsig

0z 0z - SIUBBSINGSIP pue sesuadxa |ejoL

0z 0z - Bujpuoq Aouaajosu|

sjuawasingsip | Aobajen

(3) pua pouad 1e se ajeise syl Ag pred ydiym 4o {3) pue pouad 1e Se paunayl Ajaaneruwnsg {3) pouad ay} u1 paundu|

‘BAOCE U0[08S
BUOP YIOAA, SY} Ul paplaodd S| Yalym o ucndudsssp 'siojepinbil Juiol U3 AQ SUOP 3J0oM B} Yl UOIOSUUO0D Ul POLISd SU} Ul PaLIN3Ul SJUSWISSINGSIP pue sasuadxs Jo s|ielep sepiaald aiqel siyL

POLIS4 9y} Ul P31INdUl SJUSWSSINGSIP pue sasuadxa Jo Juswsalels

9 Xipuaddy



1§l 8Ins Japun Jodal |euy B 4o (p) J0 {2) ()1 )¥ 8L @Ind Jepun uodas sseubcid
E U} NG 198 (UCnesiuIpe Ue Ul §1507 uanensiuiupe-aid uey) Jaylo) Sosusaxs JO UDNERUNWS) INOGE UDHELLOLI JaYLINg JO} 18p|0yY-a3140 341 0] }sanbal usium e axew Aew Bumojio) syl (1)

$3INy 3Y) jO §'g 1 Japun sasuadxs J0 UolJRIBUNWASS JNOYE Lo Jsanhal 0] sJybLl SI8guisl pUe S10}Ipald

IPESS9NWIC]-SI0]IpaI)-0)-9PME)-¢ o/[BUsIS 58] 010;5UONESI[qNd/S] USUUNS0S EIPSLI/N B0 ¢ AWM SO [SJPUCISSIUILIOD PUE $2SjWWOD SIolpal)/uolepinbr  «

$53]/|2U0ISSa0Jd/SUCEINANU/CD-2M-1BUM/N DID ¢ MMM SaUY (SI2PIoUalo 10 saa) aul Buipiebal uonelwo punoiByoeg  «

SORING-S103PaIY/[EUOSSSJ0I0/SUONEIGNd;Op-aMJBUMN B0 £ My sdly ‘sapinf ssaoosd Asusajosur ue Bulnp sioipei jo siubry  «
s3pinb 1011paJa ¢y

“Agydnusueq ui (s)ssisny} Jo {s)iojepinbl (s)iojensiuiwpe pajulodde ay} ‘Bidwexa 104 'suealw J9picy 3040,

Jsenbal uc afileyd Jo 93y '1sed Aq uorewLOMI SIY} A|ddNs |im aa ‘uonEULIoUl BU) 10; PEPIACId S1B SYUI| gem BIBUM

"MO[2G PEpIn0Id 218 SHUI| oM 341 YOIUM JO SWOS JOJ 'SIokpalo 1einanied wt ‘AQuaajosut AQ pajoaye
5130|0Y8%EIS 10; S0UEPING uspLMm 3|qe|ieAR BpEW Sey £y ‘SBuyl Jayle 1sBuowy ‘sjpuoissay0.d pUNoIBLINg PUB AIOSIAPE ‘Buunioniiss, ‘AOUsAfosul S,y 94} JO} UOED0SSE SpEl 8ul S £

"SIARILILIOD JO SUOYIUNY pUB 3|01 Y] pUR 'sasy SIsployasiyo Buipiebas pue Aouaajosu Ul syBU 419U pUBISISPUN O} SIOHPaI2 |8y O} UONEBWLIOJUI SI MO[3Q PIPIACIH
S10)1pa4D 10} UOJeULIolu]

101pu0D [eiualed e a) asu aAIB Aell yoiym 'siojepinby
1wIof s sn 0} sa01ABS spirald aum [0 ‘siseq a8y siojepinby el ey; Bunordde Jo) sjqisuodsas saed Aue ypm sdiysucieial |euosiad JO SSBUISN] AUE JO BJEME JOU I8 9M JBU} UWLUOD 9AA

ainsojosip Buninbal sdiysuone|ay

siISAjeuE 1502 sw

6dIS SACUR AU} UL PPN S4B SJS00 e (3UOp YiOM JO JANBLIBU SAOJE 34} UIYIM PSPNIIUL SI SARLIEL) SSIADEDMIOM XB| JT1 3N YOO JURID)

2310185 O 1507 PaIS||US SOIAIDG 19pinosd aojalag

‘diysuone(es [euosiad 10 SSOUISNG B SEL WY 1N UM [ENPIABUL UE 10 'y 1N {(2Bpajmous N0 JO 1520 SU) OF) WoUM Wi Ajed & o)) 10wy Ino
ulllim woy JBNos 8ABY am SS0IAISS MGISY SS0[OSIP 9M “AOUBIBASURI) JO }S218IUI B} U] "90IAISS PUB BMjEA 1SQ SU] UIBIG0 0] JUBROS aABY aMm SIAUI0 JO SS0IA18S BU PSSIUS SABY aM SISUM

$8)EID0SSE 0] SuswiAed

"Wes) Jno 10 SN AQ NG palLes ussq SABY 9SIMISUI0 PINGD 18] HJoM AUE INO PBJOBIJUCT-NS JOU SABY 8M ‘PO U} Ul 'JEL) LU0 IpA

HJOM JNO PRJOBNUOD-gNS
0 Xipuaddy



10 ‘greudoiddeu s) (sjgeondde se) 1281 PUB 0Z'QL '6L°8L ‘8181 ‘9L 8l SSINI JPUN UOHEIBUNWSL $J3p|0Y-S21Y0 ay) ol paxy siIseq aul (q)
'BAISSEOXE SEOUBISLUNDIID U |[B Ul S113p10u-a310 oy} Aq pabieys wojeiaunwal ay) (e)
ey} spunoub sy uo (z) ydeiBeled w pauonuaw ucsiad e Aq apew Aoydnuyueqg e Jo dn-Buipuim  ‘uoiedisiuiwpe ue u) uoneddde ue o saidde sini siyy (1)

$3[Ny Ay JO $£°gLd 19pun Sasuadxs puk UoRRIBUNWRS S JapIoy-ad1yo auy abuajjeys o) sIYBL  S19quaW pue SI0)IpaiID

‘(9} yde.iBesed Japun uogediidde e ue isnl YUYl I SE JapIo YaNs axew Aew Wnoo ayyt (/)
1sanbal e 0} puodsal JSNW JSPICY-89140 LB U2IUMm Uiy SABP 1 8U) Jo Aldxs sy} {q)
10 ‘pajsenbas uoneuLoUl By J0 |je Buipirold Jou sy suoseal Buinb Japjoy-a2140 au; (8)

40 SABD Lz UIyiM PNOD
ay} 01 Aidde Aew "uoneULIOUl B4 pa)sanba) oym SISQUIBW 10 J0JIR3ID U] SB SWES Sy} §4 10U paau oum ‘dn Buipum ABjunion siaguuiew e ut Auedwcd ay) JO 18quIswW B PUE '10)P3id Y (9}

‘Buiop
0S J0J SUCSEA 8] JO UCHEWICLUI Sy} paisanbal oym Suosiad 4o uosiad Sy} LWL 1SNW UCTBULIOJUI SU] SPIACIG 0} SDUHDR 10 UCBULIOJUI BU) ||E 2RIACId 10U S0P oUMm JBPIOU-82140 Uy (3)

yORRULIOLUI 8] 0} Uolelal Ui Alfenuspyuo? jo uonebiqo ue ] 12algns si Japjoy-201yo ayl (p)
10 ‘uossad Aue JsuieBe a3usjoIA 0} pea) o} pajoadxe sg Alqeucseal JBIW uopeuLojUI 94} JC SunsoosIp {3)
'sBuipagocid sy jo 1onpucs sy} 0 [eipniaid ag pINom UCHEWIOMUI 843 jO 3INsajosIp {d)
10 '8AISS30X8 8Q PINoM UoHBLLIOJUI 8y} jo uoneledsud 40 1800 Jo swil syi (g)
JI UOELLICIUI ay) apiAckd 0} suipep Jo palsanbal uoewLoul ay) 3o awos Ajuo Buipinoud Ag puodsal Aew Japjou-2o140 ayL (i)
‘paIsanbal uoiewloul sy} apinaud o) Buoap (o)
JO ‘paisenbay uonewIojUl 84l 0 awos Buipiaoid {Q)
‘paysanbal UoRBULICUl 8U] Jo |18 Bulpiaoud (e)
:AQ uopewgyul ay) parsanbal oym suosied 1o uosiad sy} 0} puodsal 3sanbay e yons Jo Jdigoal Jo SAED | UM 1SN 1op|0y-800 sy ()

JCJIP343 IO JAqUISLW SUo Uey) s1ow Ag uonedydde ue Jo 8seD ay) Ul Way) Jo 1se| 8y} Ag 10 'uosiad
9 Aq podel ay} Jo 1diIacal Jo sAep L.z uiynm (3gedljdde se) pnoo ayl Y pafy Lo apew 8g 1$nw suosiad Jo uosiad B yans AQ 'uoissiuwiad 1oy Unod ay) 0} uoled|dde ue Jo isenbal v (Z)

-UNo2 sy} Jo ucissiwiad ayl yum dn Buipuim Aejun|oa S1sguwaw e ul Auedwod sy} Jo Jaquisw Aue (9)
Ic 'UNo2 8y} 4o uolssiwiad Sy ypim Jcypalo painsasun Aug (p)

‘Auedwoz
Sy} J0 sBuifsaw [gieusdl Je Sloa of Jybu syl BUIney SISqWISW SU] [[€ §0 SKBI BUIToA [g10] O] 1O 9§ ISEST [€ yim d Surpuim Agjurion Sisquistt & w Ausdiios oyl 4o slaquiaw {2)

‘(uonsanb uy sopparo eyl Bulpniaul} SI0j|pa.D PeINSSUN 3y} JO SN[EA U] %G 1SES| 18 JO S9UB4NIUCI 3Y) Ulim JOJIPSI0 painaasun Ue (a)

‘10)p8lo paInoses e (g}
2 Xipuaddy



3JNJ Japun junoge 10 Loday [Buy

2 XIpuaddy

X8 8y} Jo Bulunaul ayj 10 uoielsunwsad a8y jo BuiBieys ayy suodsal 1Sy Uium 1L°gL
10 ‘g°g| aInJ Japun Hodau ssaiboud oy 4o juedidde sy Aq jdisoal Jaye SHaom Y513 uey J9le| Ou BpBW Sg 1SNW JBqUaW 10 Joypaie B Ag uonedidde sy (g)

"HNOY 2y} Jo uoissiuiiad ayl yum Auedwos ay) Jo sequisw e (1)
Jo *huedwod ay) Jo sBujesw |esauab 1e 910A 0) WBu 3yy Buiney siaquISW Sy (B o syBu Buioa [B10] au3 4O 94,0 1589 18 yum Auedwiad syl jo siaguiawl(l)
-dn Buipuim Alejun|oa stequisw B Ul (9)
10 'UNo2 ay) Jo uoissiwad ayl (11}
Jo '(J0}ipeu Jey) Buipnisul) SIoUPSID PaINasUN AU JO @NjeA Ul 940 ] 1S83] 18 JO 82USLNIU00 ayy (1)
Jayya yim I0lpaID painoasun ve (g)
‘Jolpal2 painodes e {e)
‘8|qevndde se /€'g| 10 9C'8) SN U1 INT 195 SISPIO0 Bl JO 3JOW IO SUC 10} uonesdde ue yons sxyew Aew Suimoliol a4yl (2)

"PAISSIOX SOOUBISWINDLD SY} ||B Ul Ble Japjoy-aaue ayl AQ palinoul sasuadxa au (2)



